
Port Nelson Summer Sea Swim Series, 2019-2020. Series points
7-Nov14-Nov21-Nov28-Nov6-Dec12-Dec19-Dec27-Dec2-Jan9-Jan16-Jan23-Jan30-Jan6-Feb13-Feb20-Feb27-Feb 5-MarAverage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Number Best of 11
Swimmers 105 0 123 118 0 135 112 108 119 149 134 128 14194 120116 122 121.6 1824

NB Season placing will be determined by each swimmer's best 12 swims over the season

Super swimmers Number Best of 11
Men of Swims
Luke Kelly 9 10 10 7 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 10 10 123 13 107
Oxford Bayley 7 9 7 6 9 6 7 9 9 8 8 9 8 9 9 120 15 94
Fergus Drummond 8 9 10 7 8 5 9 10 8 74 9 74
Hayden Squance 8 6 5 5 6 7 7 7 7 8 6 72 11 72
Bendi Kepess 10 8 8 9 10 10 10 65 7 65
Terry Bone 6 5 4 8 4 5 6 6 4 7 7 62 11 62
Hamish Neill 4 7 3 7 3 3 5 4 6 7 5 54 11 54
Alec Swan 9 8 6 10 8 7 48 6 48
Haydn Lockie 4 2 3 1 1 4 3 5 5 4 32 10 32
Nic Hall 5 4 5 8 5 27 5 27
Andrew Martin 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 27 10 27
Matt Hansen 3 5 2 2 5 6 23 6 23
Denis Cooper 1 2 1 1 3 1 6 2 1 18 9 18
Joe Thornton 6 5 11 2 11
Austen Dean 6 4 10 2 10
Ben Van Dyke 2 1 1 1 4 1 10 6 10
Angus Perham 1 3 3 3 10 4 10
Louis Clark 8 8 1 8
Ben Marshall 3 1 2 2 8 4 8
Ben Isles 6 6 1 6
Noah Davis 4 4 1 4



Peter Burrell 4 4 1 4
Jon Linyard 1 2 3 2 3
Max Frontiera 3 3 1 3
Wills Graham 3 3 1 3
Henry Crump 2 2 1 2
Roger Matheson 1 1 1 1

Women
Abbey Smale 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 109 11 109
Sophie Alexander 8 10 9 6 9 8 8 9 8 9 8 92 11 92
Christina Harris 7 8 6 4 7 5 7 8 10 7 7 7 6 89 13 80
Flossie Van Dyke 9 8 5 8 6 9 9 8 7 8 77 10 77
Wendy Healey 6 6 4 2 4 4 5 5 8 5 6 5 6 7 73 14 63
Sierra Thomas 10 7 9 9 9 9 9 62 7 62
Kerry Mathieson 4 3 1 6 2 7 5 4 5 2 4 4 47 12 46
Hannah Martin 5 7 6 6 4 8 4 40 7 40
Lucy Barron 5 5 2 4 6 6 3 7 38 8 38
Jude Vincent 4 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 3 5 5 30 11 30
Zara Aydon 7 3 5 6 21 4 21
Ruth Thomas 3 3 1 2 5 1 6 21 7 21
Isabella Thurlow 9 8 17 2 17
Maddy Shallcrass 8 7 15 2 15
Fran Harris 3 1 2 3 3 12 5 12
Emily Bryant 10 10 1 10
Kiri Atkin 10 10 1 10
Ava Simpson 9 9 1 9
Natasha Frame 7 7 1 7
Alice Sagar 2 3 1 6 3 6
Jane Orbell 4 1 5 2 5
Kath Atkin 4 4 1 4



Jessica Gallagher 4 4 1 4
Rachel Querree 2 2 4 2 4
Pip Dwyer 1 2 3 2 3
Seonaid Thompson 3 3 1 3
Julia Cree 3 3 1 3
Alannah McGuiness 3 3 1 3
Jessica Bryant 2 1 3 2 3
Amy Phillips 2 2 1 2
Cate Barton 2 2 1 2
Victoria Charles 1 1 1 1
Renee Hunt 1 1 1 1
Alexandra Grenfell 1 1 1 1
Maggy Johnston 1 1 1 1

Non Wetsuit
Men, Long course
Ben Marshall 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 6 9 10 8 10 10 10 10 142 15 110
Steve Malthus 9 9 9 8 9 6 4 5 9 8 8 9 93 12 89
Geoff Lart 9 8 8 7 7 8 8 3 7 4 8 7 9 8 101 14 87
Peter Thomas 8 6 7 6 6 6 5 2 5 8 1 1 3 7 6 77 15 70
David Marriott 5 7 1 6 2 7 4 6 7 45 9 45
Steve Bryant 8 9 8 6 9 40 5 40
Doug Robinson 7 4 1 9 3 6 5 5 40 8 40
Mark Bryant 7 5 1 4 6 1 5 4 33 8 33
Max Frontiera 10 10 1 10
Louis Clark 10 10 1 10
Adam Perrott 10 10 1 10
Alec Swan 10 10 1 10
Wills Graham 9 9 1 9
Fergus Drummond 9 9 1 9



Henry Crump 8 8 1 8
Matt Pemberton 7 7 1 7
Renato Melo 7 7 1 7
Marco Troiani 7 7 1 7
Grant Stirling 7 7 1 7
Martin Nichols 6 6 1 6
Yann Proveda 5 5 1 5
David Greer 5 5 1 5

Women, long course
Jude Vincent 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 7 10 10 9 10 8 10 10 143 15 110
Lisa Gant 9 9 8 9 8 9 8 6 9 7 7 6 9 8 112 14 93
Monique Day 5 5 4 5 6 7 6 3 4 8 8 5 66 12 63
Cheryl de Lange 6 5 7 4 5 5 6 9 5 7 59 10 59
Kay McPherson 6 5 7 6 4 5 7 4 7 6 57 10 57
Grace Haack 9 9 7 8 8 7 48 6 48
Alice Sagar 8 9 10 9 36 4 36
Becky Bennett 7 6 7 8 7 35 5 35
Paula Meer 3 4 4 3 3 1 6 3 1 28 9 28
Jo Hatton 8 7 8 23 3 23
Megan Coltman 8 6 14 2 14
Emma Innocente 8 3 11 2 11
Julia Cree 10 10 1 10
Natasha Frame 10 10 1 10
Kerry Mathieson 10 9 19 2 19
Alannah McGuiness 9 9 1 9
Sophie Best 5 4 9 2 9
Annabelle Clark 5 4 9 2 9
Maggy Johnston 7 7 1 7
Helen Johnston 6 6 1 6



Sandra McGregor 6 4 10 2 10
Tegan Hetzel-Dobbins 4 4 1 4

Men, short course
Levi Scott 10 9 9 9 10 47 5 47
Ryan Ward 10 9 7 8 34 4 34
Stuart Moulder 10 10 20 2 20
Charlie Perkins 10 10 1 10
Marcel Kepess 10 10 1 10
Finn Bryant 10 10 1 10
Bill Coke 10 10 1 10
Taylor Chamberlain 10 10 1 10
James Sandston 10 10 1 10
Tom Perkins 9 9 1 9
Chuck Dobbins 9 9 1 9
Thomas McCallum 9 9 1 9
Rob Cant 9 9 1 9
Justin Carter 8 8 1 8
Tom Brown 8 8 1 8
Flynn Mercer 8 8 1 8
Joe Hall 1 1 1 1
Josh Baxter 1 1 1 1
Tiago Chamberlain 1 1 1 1

Women, short course
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80 8 80
Jo Loveridge 10 9 9 8 36 4 36
Emma Innocente 9 10 19 2 19
Tegan Hetzel-Dobbins 10 10 1 10
Emily Barron 10 10 1 10



Cheryl de Lange 10 10 1 10
Carmel Bain 9 9 1 9
Katie Wright 9 9 1 9
Rae Kubota 8 8 1 8
Monica Pausina 8 8 1 8
Kathy Smith 7 7 1 7
Susan Sahakian 1 1 1 1
Chrissy Van De Wiel 9

If you're missing from non-wetsuit list, email petergibbs96@gmail.com

Age Group points
Long Course
U-16 Men 0
Nic Hall 10 10 9 10 39 4 39
Max Frontiera 10 10 1 10
Ben Isles 10 10 1 10
Connor Eden 9 9 1 9
Noah Davies 8 8 1 8
Wilson Huata Findlay 8 8 1 8
Wills Graham 7 7 1 7
Jordan P Astley 6 6 1 6

0 0 0

U-16 Women
Victoria Charles 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 68 7 68
Elinor Hine 9 10 10 29 3 29
Isabella Thurlow 10 10 20 2 20
Emily Bryant 10 10 1 10
Mackenzie Morgan 10 10 1 10



Alannah McGuiness 10 10 1 10

16-19 Men
Oxford Bayley 8 10 8 7 10 7 8 10 10 9 9 10 8 9 10 133 15 103
Bendi Kepess 10 9 8 10 10 10 10 10 77 8 77
Fergus Drummond 9 10 10 8 9 7 9 9 71 8 71
Alec Swan 9 9 8 10 8 8 52 6 52
Louis Clark 9 9 1 9
Henry Crump 8 8 1 8
Connor Barr 7 7 1 7
Yann Poveda 6 6 1 6

0 0 0

16-19 Women
Abbey Smale 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 109 11 109
Sophie Alexander 8 10 9 7 9 8 8 9 8 9 8 93 11 93
Hannah Martin 7 9 9 10 8 8 7 58 7 58
Sierra Thomas 10 8 9 9 9 9 9 63 7 63
Zara Aydon 8 6 9 7 30 4 30
Maddy Shallcrass 9 8 17 2 17
Ava Simpson 10 10 1 10
Natasha Frame 10 10 1 10

20-29 Men
Luke Kelly 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 130 13 110
Hayden Squance 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 99 11 99
Peter Burrell 7 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 10 86 11 86
Dean Boote 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 9 8 8 73 11 73



Alex Cameron 4 4 8 4 6 8 7 41 7 41
Chris King 8 8 7 9 32 4 32
Sam Kennedy 7 6 7 20 3 20
Tom Somerville 9 8 17 2 17
Joe Thornton 8 8 16 2 16
Edward Palmer 5 5 5 15 3 15
David Egelstaff 6 5 11 2 11
Fenn Anderson 10 10 1 10
Austen Dean 9 9 1 9
Tom Kroc 7 7 1 7
Daniel Bell 7 7 1 7
Ryan Cooper 6 6 1 6

20-29 Women
Francesca Harris 10 7 8 9 8 10 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 118 13 103
Lucy Barron 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 80 8 80
Katie Malthus 5 5 6 4 7 4 6 8 8 53 9 53
Libby Malthus 6 7 8 6 9 8 6 50 7 50
Grace Haack 6 5 7 8 8 9 43 6 43
Pip Dwyer 9 9 10 9 37 4 37
Charlotte Handforth 8 7 15 2 15
Laura Harding 6 5 11 2 11
Kiri Atkin 10 10 1 10
Amy Phillips 9 9 1 9
Annabel Eberlein 8 8 1 8
Ella Harris 8 8 1 8
Caitlin Abbott 7 7 1 7
Claire Cadwallader 7 7 1 7
Becky Wilson 7 7 1 7



Becky Wilson 7 7 1 7
Claire McAuley 4 4 1 4

30-39 Men
Ben Marshall 10 9 10 9 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 140 15 104
Haydn Lockie 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 10 100
Stefano Parvoli 9 8 9 8 8 9 9 8 8 76 9 76
Cam Loveridge-Esther 8 8 7 7 30 4 30
Justin Carter 8 8 1 8
Matt Pemberton 8 8 1 8

30-39 Women
Flossie Van Dyke 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 10 100
Ruth Thomas 9 9 10 9 9 8 10 64 7 64
Jess Elson 10 8 9 6 9 9 51 6 51
Annabelle Clark 7 8 6 9 7 7 44 6 44
Kim Turner 8 9 8 7 8 40 5 40
Alice Sagar 8 9 10 9 36 4 36
Stephanie Barker 9 8 7 24 3 24
Polina Stucke 7 7 7 1 22 4 22
Kelly Tohokava 5 5 10 8 28 4 28
Michelle Richardson 8 8 8 2 16
Seonaid Thompson 9 9 1 9
Helen Churchman 7 7 1 7

40-49 Men
Terry Bone 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110 11 110
Jon Linyard 8 9 8 9 8 9 10 9 8 8 8 9 9 10 122 14 98
Josh Barber 8 9 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 9 74 10 74
Ed Tappenden 3 7 7 8 7 5 7 5 8 8 65 10 65



Matt Hansen 9 10 9 9 9 9 10 65 7 65
Steve Bryant 9 4 6 7 9 4 2 3 5 7 56 10 56
Alan Bryson 5 5 5 8 8 4 6 6 8 55 9 55
James Coleman 6 4 6 5 6 4 5 7 43 8 43
Rob Boomer 1 3 1 5 1 4 3 2 1 1 3 1 4 2 32 14 29
Hamish Crook 4 6 5 3 6 24 5 24
Lyndon Chandler 6 6 6 6 24 4 24
Jarod Spencer 1 4 3 4 3 1 2 5 23 8 23
Mark Smale 3 5 1 5 4 4 22 6 22
Ben Knight 5 2 3 1 2 3 6 22 7 22
Matt Newberry 7 7 14 2 14
Doug Robinson 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 12 8 12
Martin Nichols 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 10 12
Michael Crowe 6 5 11 2 11
Renato Melo 2 2 1 3 1 9 5 9
Leighton Matheson 8 8 1 8
Phil Dooney 8 8 1 8
Nevin Price 2 1 4 7 3 7
Andrew McNicoll 3 1 1 5 3 5
Reid Carnegie 4 4 1 4
Tony Lindbom 1 1 2 4 3 4
Huw Evans 4 4 1 4
Mark Riediger 2 2 1 2
Pete Marshall 1 1 2 2 2

40-49 Women
Wendy Healey 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 141 15 110
Jessica Bryant 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 9 8 8 7 110 13 95
Sally Albrecht 6 4 5 8 8 5 8 5 6 7 7 6 75 12 71
Stephanie Gray 3 3 6 7 4 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 5 78 14 68



Rachael Queree 7 9 9 8 8 9 9 9 68 8 68
Monique Day 4 1 2 5 4 5 7 3 4 6 5 5 4 55 13 52
Jane Orbell 9 10 7 9 8 43 5 43
Becky Bennett 7 6 7 7 7 34 5 34
Erin O'Connor 3 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 5 4 4 5 1 2 37 14 34
Sophie Best 5 2 6 5 4 3 25 6 25
Melissa Walker 8 8 8 24 3 24
Kay Stansbury-Ward 1 1 4 5 3 2 5 1 22 8 22
Paula Meer 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 21 14 18
Megan Coltman 7 6 13 2 13
Dawn Chalmers 5 4 9 2 9
Emma Innocente 7 2 9 2 9
Renee Hunt 9 9 1 9
Catrin Devonaid 8 8 1 8
Sandra McGregor 4 3 7 2 7
Sarah Rieiger 6 6 1 6
Tegan Hetzel-Dobbins 4 4 1 4
Monica Pausina 1 1 2 2 2

50-59 Men
Hamish Neill 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 110 11 110
Andrew Martin 9 9 9 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 121 13 103
Roger Matheson 8 8 8 9 8 8 9 6 7 8 9 9 8 105 13 92
Gareth Cashin 6 7 6 1 3 7 7 8 7 8 8 68 11 68
Wayne Leighton 7 6 7 7 7 4 5 5 6 5 3 4 66 12 63
Brian Mills 3 5 5 6 7 1 2 4 5 5 3 6 6 58 13 55
Geoff Lart* 4 4 4 1 3 6 1 1 1 4 6 2 2 5 40 13 41
Liam Hegarty 5 6 4 4 1 1 6 3 5 2 37 10 37
Clive Holmes 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 7 1 3 27 10 27
Chris Vincent 6 9 9 24 3 24



Eric Wylde 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 5 1 1 20 10 20
Stephen Taylor 2 1 1 4 4 1 7 20 7 20
Stephen Neas 3 2 5 1 1 4 1 1 18 8 18
Hugh Morrison 4 6 7 17 3 17
Nigel Muir 7 8 15 2 15
Ian Fahy 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 12 7 12
Rob Cant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 11 11
Stu Cottam 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 11 10 11
Rob Searle 5 3 8 2 8
Paul Crawford 8 8 1 8
Adam Perrott 8 8 1 8
Hugh Morrison 8 8 1 8
Mark Bryant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 8 8
Marco Troiani 7 7 1 7
Charlie Squance 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 7 7
Murray Higgs 5 5 1 5
Kevin Edgar 1 1 1 1 4 4 4
Simon Wilson 3 1 4 2 4
Ross Sneddon 1 1 2 2 2
Charlie Squance 1 1 2 2 2
Clive Holmes 1 1 1 1
David Greer 1 1 1 1
Grant Stirling 1 1 1 1

50-59 Women
Christina Harris 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 130 13 110
Kerry Mathieson 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 108 12 99
Jude Vincent 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 126 15 94
Jane Alloway 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 6 7 8 8 91 13 79
Lisa Gant 7 2 3 6 5 6 7 6 3 6 5 6 7 7 76 14 68



Jacqui Maitland 7 6 6 4 8 7 7 45 7 45
Kay McPherson 5 3 2 3 1 5 1 3 1 1 2 7 4 4 2 44 15 40
Carolyn Squance 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 37 9 37
Sali Matthews 2 5 3 4 5 5 6 6 36 8 36
Marina Buonocore 6 1 4 4 2 1 1 3 3 5 30 10 30
Jan Thompson 4 1 4 5 2 1 2 2 3 24 9 24
Fiona Young 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 6 2 5 1 24 12 23
Eileen Searle 5 6 11 2 11
Julia Cree 9 9 1 9
Kath Atkin 9 9 1 9
Jo Hatton 3 3 2 8 3 8
Helen Johnston 5 5 1 5
Jill Beech 3 3 1 3
Gianna Buonocore 1 1 1 1
Esther Sassenburg 1 1 1 1

60-69 Men
Denis Cooper 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 8 8 123 13 107
Ben Van Dyke 10 10 10 9 8 9 8 8 9 8 10 9 108 12 100
Angus Perham 7 8 6 9 8 9 10 10 9 10 86 10 86
Barry Thomas 6 9 8 8 8 7 8 6 7 7 5 79 11 79
Dick Bennison 5 7 7 7 4 7 5 6 4 4 7 5 6 3 77 14 66
Simon Bloomberg 6 9 9 9 5 5 6 8 7 64 9 64
Steve Clements 8 9 8 7 6 5 7 7 6 63 9 63
Paul Thornton 4 5 6 5 3 6 1 4 2 1 3 4 4 5 1 54 15 49
Steve Malthus 3 5 6 2 7 1 3 2 6 3 3 2 43 12 42
Malcolm Anderson 7 5 6 7 3 6 4 38 7 38
Brian McGurk 1 4 4 4 1 5 3 2 1 2 1 5 1 4 1 39 15 35
Sean Trengrove 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 15 11 15



Peter Thomas* 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 15 14
Sean Walker 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 13 8 13
Glenn Roberts 3 3 3 2 2 13 5 13
Stuart Hague 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 13 12
Bruce Bosselman 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 12 11
David Marriott 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 11 8 11
David Osbourn 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 9 9
Bill Revell 5 3 8 2 8
Graeme Sellars 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 8 8
Stuart Symes 7 7 1 7
David Morrison-Jones 4 4 1 4
Andy Herbert 1 1 1 3 3 3

60+ Women
Maggy Johnston 7 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 136 14 110
Karen Nancarrow 10 9 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 126 14 100
Odette Llewellin 9 8 8 7 8 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 103 13 89
Liz Coke 7 5 7 5 7 8 6 8 7 5 6 8 8 8 95 14 80
Jill Bann 6 6 6 7 7 6 7 5 7 57 9 57
Cheryl De Lange 8 5 4 5 5 4 7 6 6 50 9 50
Victoria Martin 6 6 12 2 12
Janis Crampton 10 10 1 10
Kerry Newton 10 10 1 10

70+ Men
Derek Eaton 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 10 10 104 11 104
Peter Gibbs 8 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 9 104 12 96
Stuart Hebberd 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 90 9 90
Les Le Bas 7 8 6 6 8 7 9 8 7 6 8 8 6 94 13 82



Ralph Hetzel 7 7 7 7 7 6 8 6 8 7 7 9 7 93 13 81
Tom Dunn 7 8 5 9 7 8 44 6 44
Phil Morrison 8 8 1 8

Short Course
U-16 Boys
Corey Tremblay 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 10 9 9 9 10 9 123 13 107
Noah Brehaut 8 8 9 9 9 9 5 7 6 8 8 9 95 12 90
Finn Bryant 9 9 10 8 6 9 8 9 8 76 9 76
Jasper Sneddon 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 5 5 7 7 8 6 83 13 73
Sam Edens 7 7 7 7 4 8 6 3 6 7 5 67 11 67
Edward Swain 10 10 10 10 10 50 5 50
Marcel Kepess 8 8 8 8 7 39 5 39
Levi Scott 4 4 6 6 7 27 5 27
Lucas Hansen 9 4 5 2 5 25 5 25
Tom Edens 5 5 4 5 4 23 5 23
Ryan Ward 3 6 5 3 17 4 17
Ollie Lutton 10 10 1 10
Eli Wilson 9 9 1 9
Thomas McCalum 8 8 1 8
Tiago Chamberlain 1 1 1 1

U-16 Girls
Brooke Swan 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 10 100
Eva Ellena 7 5 7 7 6 8 10 7 8 7 7 9 88 12 83
Lilly Claridge 5 7 8 7 7 8 6 9 8 7 6 8 7 93 13 82
Ariah Bayley 6 6 6 6 6 8 7 8 5 8 6 6 5 6 6 95 15 73
Olivia Huata-Findlay 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 8 69 8 69
Emily Chadderton 9 9 9 9 9 8 9 62 7 62



Caitlin Alexander 8 4 4 5 4 4 10 3 4 46 9 46
Sophie Nichols 4 5 3 5 5 7 5 4 5 43 9 43
Sophie Molnar 8 9 7 10 34 4 34
Hester Allen 4 2 4 4 3 3 5 25 7 25
Elinor Hine 5 5 5 15 3 15
Samantha Wilson 10 10 1 10
Lily Hall 10 10 1 10
Caitlin Eden 9 9 1 9
Kirsten Smale 3 2 3 8 3 8
Mackenzie Morgan 6 6 1 6
Mayah Dooney 6 6 1 6
Florence McNabb 3 3 1 3

Open men
Ross Sneddon 9 7 10 8 7 8 10 9 8 10 9 9 104 12 97
Stuart Edens 8 10 10 9 9 10 9 8 8 81 9 81
David Hine 10 10 10 9 10 10 59 6 59
Steve Granger 8 8 9 5 5 5 2 5 47 8 47
Lincoln Mackenzie 8 7 6 3 4 28 5 28
Leon Serfontein 10 10 20 2 20
Stuart Moulder 10 9 19 2 19
Tony Lindbom 7 5 7 19 3 19
Mark Smale 8 7 15 2 15
Charlie Perkins 10 10 1 10
E J Ball 10 10 1 10
Taylor Chamberlain 10 10 1 10
Abraham Jansen Van Rensburg9 9 1 9
Tom Perkins 9 9 1 9
Sam Quedley 9 9 1 9



Justin Carter 9 9 1 9
Jean-Nicholas Bach 9 9 1 9
Harry Perkins 8 8 1 8
Kevin Edgar 8 8 1 8
Timmy Arnold 8 8 1 8
Joe Thornton 7 7 1 7
Tom Brown 7 7 1 7
Bill Coke 6 6 1 6
AshlinUrieli 6 6 1 6
James Sandston 6 6 1 6
Rob Cant 6 6 1 6
Quilla Kiore 4 4 1 4
Flynn Mercer 4 4 1 4
Chuck Dobbins 3 3 1 3
Joe Hall 1 1 1 1
Josh Baxter 1 1 1 1
Tiago Chamberlain 1 1 1 1
Gary Smith 1 1 1 1

Open Women
Mia Langley 10 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 108 11 108
Toni Charles 10 8 9 7 9 8 9 9 69 8 69
Nicole Le Bas Thurlow 9 9 7 9 7 10 9 7 67 8 67
Charlotte Tappenden 8 7 6 6 5 3 6 41 7 41
Pauline Shoemack 2 3 8 7 5 5 7 2 39 8 39
Andrea Campbell 4 1 1 4 2 2 4 3 1 9 5 3 39 12 38
Annebel Hine 10 10 8 8 36 4 36
Sarah Allen 1 1 1 2 6 4 3 6 1 1 1 4 4 1 36 14 33
Carmel Bain 2 1 1 2 4 5 7 5 27 8 27
Helen MacKay 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 6 3 5 2 28 13 26



Bridget Cassidy 8 9 9 26 3 26
Adrienne Wylde 5 3 5 1 6 1 1 1 1 24 9 24
Kelly Tohovaka 6 6 4 4 20 4 20
Sara Montanari 8 4 8 20 3 20
Kay Stansbury-Ward 7 1 6 3 17 4 17
Michelle Richardson 9 6 15 2 15
Emma Innocente 8 7 15 2 15
Fiona Young 6 7 1 14 3 14
Ruth Leckey 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 15 12 14
Lisa Stanley 1 4 2 6 13 4 13
Kate Brockelsby 5 7 12 2 12
Victoria Ellis 10 10 1 10
Eva Mrazikova 4 3 2 9 3 9
Libby Brown 9 9 1 9
Emily Barron 9 9 1 9
Jacqui Maitland 9 9 1 9
Jess Perham 8 8 1 8
Ruby Wilson 8 8 1 8
Cheryl De Lange 8 8 1 8
Monica Pausina 1 5 1 1 8 4 8
Audrey Farreyre 8 8 1 8
Hanna Ball 7 7 1 7
Esther Sassenburg 7 7 1 7
Caitlyn Poole 7 7 1 7
Chrissy Van De Wiel 6 6 1 6
Katie Wright 6 6 1 6
Jill Bann 5 5 1 5
Tegan Hetzel-Dobbins 5 5 1 5
Cath O'Hara 5 5 1 5
Polina Stucke 1 3 1 5 3 5



Caitlyn Poole 4 4 1 4
Sara Montanari 4 4 1 4
Hannah Ball 4 4 1 4
Jo Loveridge 1 1 1 1 4 4 4
Erin O'Connor 3 3 1 3
Margie Chief 2 2 1 2
Rae Kubota 1 1 2 2 2
Susan Sahakian 1 1 1 1
Kathy Smith 1 1 1 1


